
Day Date Comp Home Away KO H-A Goalscorers

Saturday 30/08/2025 Premier East Budleigh 1st v Wellington Reserves 3pm 3-5
Jack Bryant (3), Alfie 
Barratt (2)

Saturday 13/09/2025 Premier Wellington Reserves v Lyme Regis 1st 3pm 3-1
Josh Baker, Ben Evett, Sam 
Bryant

Saturday 20/09/2025 Premier Ottery St Mary AFC 2nd v Wellington Reserves 3pm 3-1 Ben Evett
Wednesday 24/09/2025 Premier Wellington Reserves v University of Exeter 2nd 7.30pm 0-2
Wednesday 01/10/2025 Premier Wellington Reserves v Upottery 1st 7.30pm 1-2 Wes Poulsom

Saturday 04/10/2025 Somerset Senior Cup Axbridge United First v Wellington Reserves 2pm 2-4
Luke Perry (2), James 
Beatty, Jack Bryant

Saturday 11/10/2025 Premier Lyme Regis 1st v Wellington Reserves 3pm 1-0
Saturday 18/10/2025 Premier Wellington Reserves v Clyst Valley 1st 3pm 1-0 Jack Bryant

Saturday 25/10/2025 Premier Colyton 1st v Wellington Reserves 3pm 3-6
Jack Bryant (3), Alfie 
Barratt (2), Sam Poole

Saturday 01/11/2025 Somerset Senior Cup Portishead Town Reserves v Wellington Reserves 2pm 4-1 Ollie Ackland

Saturday 08/11/2025 Premier Wellington Reserves v Colyton 1st 2.15pm 3-1
Jack Bryant (2), Ollie 
Ackland

Saturday 15/11/2025 Premier University of Exeter 2nd v Wellington Reserves 2.15pm
Saturday 22/11/2025 Premier St Martins 1st v Wellington Reserves 2.15pm
Saturday 29/11/2025
Saturday 06/12/2025 Premier Wellington Reserves v St Martins 1st 2.15pm
Saturday 13/12/2025 Premier Crediton United 2nd v Wellington Reserves 2.15pm
Saturday 20/12/2025 Premier Wellington Reserves v Crediton United 2nd 2.15pm
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